2/24/04 FEB 2 4 2004 FFF PTO-1595 (Substitute)

David M. Tener

Name of Person Signing

03-01-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of I 102681302... 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: ROHDE & SCHWARZ GmbH & CO. KG Manfred Reitmeier Hermann Sammer Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: Muehldorfstrasse 15 Security Agreement Change of Name D-81673 Other\_\_\_\_\_ City: Muenchen State: Zip: \_\_\_\_\_ 12/15/2003 and 01/25/2003 Country: Germany Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/362,294 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\\_40.00 David M. Tener Name: Customer No. 03000 Enclosed internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_\_\_\_\_\_ 03-0075 City:\_\_\_\_\_State:\_\_\_Zip:\_\_\_\_\_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation S

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

02/20/2004

Date

REEL: 015012 FRAME: 0065

## **ASSIGNMENT**

the undersigned hereby sell,	•	iniciency of which is hereby a	acknowledged, //we
Name: ROHDE & SCHWARZ GmbH & CO. KG			
Address: Muehldorfstrasse 15, D-81673 Muenchen, Germany			
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in United States Application Serial No. 10/362,294 entitled System for Operating, Especially for Remote Controlling			
and Telemonitoring, Unmanned Radio Transmitters			
filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2003, and in and to said national stage application (based on PCT/ EP01/09671) and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions.			
I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all United States applications for patents and all United States patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.			
I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.			
I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto affixed my/our hand(s) and seal(s) on the date(s) set forth below, and further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.			
NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATIURE	DATE
Manfred Reitmeier	Kanalstr. 40 D-84036 Landshut, Germany	Mantal Kither	15.12.2003
Hermann Sammer	Am Steinberg 33 D-94078 Freyung, Germany	Mirway ficens	15.12.2003

PATENT REEL: 015012 FRAME: 0066

M1211/20008

☐ Additional assignors are listed on attached supplemental sheet(s)